



**Certified Bid Tabulation
Fairfield County
Drawdy Park Parking Lot
RFB 1972 - 4
Tuesday, May 12, 2020, 10:00 AM**



ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Richardson Construction Co		AOS Specialty Contractors, Inc		J.C.Wilkie Construction, llc		Mitchum Construction Services, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,729.60	\$ 24,729.60	\$ 11,261.15	\$ 11,261.15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,215.76	\$ 4,215.76	\$ 4,143.57	\$ 4,143.57	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	HMA Surface Type C 1.5" Uniform (liquid included)	3228	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 38,122.68	\$ 10.27	\$ 33,151.56	\$ 17.00	\$ 54,876.00
4	Crusher Run Base Course	1065	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 44.57	\$ 47,467.05	\$ 40.11	\$ 42,717.15	\$ 34.00	\$ 36,210.00
5	4" White Parking Lines Thermoplastic 125 Mil	1420	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 5,197.20	\$ 1.92	\$ 2,726.40	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,402.00
6	Wheel Stops	70	EACH	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 96.73	\$ 6,771.10	\$ 165.61	\$ 11,592.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	Handicap Symbols	3	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 182.97	\$ 132.48	\$ 397.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
8	Blue Lines-Double Coat	220	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48.79	\$ 10,733.80	\$ 0.26	\$ 57.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00
9	Pedestrian Concrete Paving w/turndown at Asphalt	222	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 63.29	\$ 14,050.38	\$ 78.83	\$ 17,500.26	\$ 1.05	\$ 233.10
10	Sloped Header Curb	110	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 17.14	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 42.39	\$ 4,662.90	\$ 19.90	\$ 2,189.00
11	Vehicular Concrete Paving	107	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 81.64	\$ 8,735.48	\$ 107.50	\$ 11,502.50	\$ 46.26	\$ 4,949.82
12	Removable/lockable Post and Ring Bile Bollard	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 967.13	\$ 3,868.52	\$ 1,733.38	\$ 6,933.52	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Flushed Header Curb	740	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 24.52	\$ 18,144.80	\$ 42.39	\$ 31,368.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,800.00
14	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,248.69	\$ 27,248.69	\$ 36,920.47	\$ 36,920.47	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	Accessible Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,677.28	\$ 3,354.56	\$ 2,010.36	\$ 4,020.72	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Permanent Cover	1	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,659.50	\$ 3,659.50	\$ 2,384.72	\$ 2,384.72	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	Construction Signs	96	SF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 7.95	\$ 763.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Handicap Signs on Post Installed	3	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 138.39	\$ 415.17	\$ 430.58	\$ 1,291.74	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
19	4' Concrete Sidewalk	309	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 46.58	\$ 14,393.22	\$ 58.29	\$ 18,011.61	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,450.00
20	Excessive Dirt Removal	400	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.19	\$ 7,276.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
TOTAL BID:				\$299,590.00		\$242,487.08		\$247,467.41		\$196,604.92	

Ranking	8	Ranking	5	Ranking	6	Ranking	2
----------------	----------	----------------	----------	----------------	----------	----------------	----------

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				Armstrong Contractors		Hammer Head Utilities, Inc		LCH-Lineberger Construction, Inc		Kershaw Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	HMA Surface Type C 1.5" Uniform (liquid included)	3228	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,508.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,104.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 30,988.80	\$ 15.50	\$ 50,034.00
4	Crusher Run Base Course	1065	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 38,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,900.00
5	4" White Parking Lines Thermoplastic 125 Mil	1420	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 2,030.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,840.00
6	Wheel Stops	70	EACH	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 68.47	\$ 4,792.90	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
7	Handicap Symbols	3	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 39.94	\$ 119.82	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
8	Blue Lines-Double Coat	220	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 125.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00
9	Pedestrian Concrete Paving w/turndown at Asphalt	222	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 12,987.00	\$ 71.88	\$ 15,957.36	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,430.00
10	Sloped Header Curb	110	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
11	Vehicular Concrete Paving	107	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 100.01	\$ 10,701.07	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,667.00
12	Removable/lockable Post and Ring Bile Bollard	4	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,483.48	\$ 5,933.92	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	Flushed Header Curb	740	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 24.09	\$ 17,826.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00
14	Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 20,347.37	\$ 20,347.37	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	Accessible Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 968.38	\$ 1,936.76	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
16	Permanent Cover	1	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,825.82	\$ 1,825.82	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Construction Signs	96	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 19.63	\$ 1,884.48	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	Handicap Signs on Post Installed	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 245.35	\$ 736.05	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	4' Concrete Sidewalk	309	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,085.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 55.93	\$ 17,282.37	\$ 48.50	\$ 14,986.50
20	Excessive Dirt Removal	400	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42.32	\$ 16,928.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$179,949.00		\$221,261.00		\$224,636.32		\$293,587.50	

Ranking	1	Ranking	3	Ranking	4	Ranking	7
----------------	----------	----------------	----------	----------------	----------	----------------	----------

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have been identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, **Armstrong Contractors**, is the lowest responsive bidder.

Discrepancies are as follows:

Hammer Head Utilities had an extension error on line 10

Mitchum Construction Services had an extension error on line 9

Mitchum Construction Services had a rounding error on line 11

SMI Paving failed to bid some of the units and there were stipulations in their bid, therefore it was not considered

None of the discrepancies resulted in changing the outcome of the low bidder

Certified By:

William L. Coleman, Jr.
Project Manager

DATE: 5/12/2020